

Brass Bands England Award Sponsors Terms and Conditions

Thank you for your interest in sponsoring a Brass Band Award. The Brass Bands England Awards celebrate excellence and innovation in the brass band sector, and we're delighted you would like to be a partner of these celebrations. Below are the terms and conditions of award sponsorship.

Bookings

The booking of this sponsorship opportunity will be confirmed on payment of the full invoice.

Payment

Payment must be made at least 5 working days in advance of the sponsorship announcement. An invoice will be sent on the receipt of the return of this letter signed by the booking party.

Payment must be made at least 5 working days in advance of the event unless otherwise agreed. Any invoices paid prior to **April 2023** will not be subject to VAT, **after this point all advertised prices will be +VAT.**

If you wish to cancel this agreement then this will be asserssed on a pro-rata basis according to what was has already been delivered.

Deadlines

Nominations for the award will open on **Monday 27 February 2023** and close on **Saturday 13 May** at the conclusion of the Spring Festival contest. All nominations will be collected and administered by Brass Bands England. Eligible nominations will be collated and sent to you by **Monday 22 May** for you to provide any recommendations or comments. These must be received by **Wednesday 31 May** to be included in the final selection by Brass Bands England Trustees on **Saturday 10 June 2023**. Artwork for adverts to be included in the conference programme must be received by **Monday 11 September 2023**. Artwork received after this date cannot be guaranteed to be included.

Awards will be presented at the Brass Band Conference at The University of Huddersfield on Saturday 7 October 2023, where you presence to present your sponsored award would be appreciated.

